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1 CLEARING AND GRUBBING SQ.M. 21,800 3.67 80,006.00 1.2180 4.47 4.00 87,200.00

2 EARTH EXCAVATION CU.M. 6,140 46.07 282,869.80 1.2180 56.11 56.00 343,840.00

3 UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION CU.M. 100 50.67 5,067.00 1.2180 61.71 61.00 6,100.00

4 SOFT MATERIAL EXCAVATION (EXCAVATION ONLY) CU.M. 100 50.67 5,067.00 1.2180 61.71 61.00 6,100.00

5 EARTH EMBANKMENT CU.M. 4,060 182.66 741,599.60 1.2180 222.47 222.00 901,320.00

6 EARTH FILL IN MEDIAN & ISLAND CU.M. 1,000 119.63 119,630.00 1.2180 145.70 145.00 145,000.00

7 EARTH FILL UNDER SIDEWALK CU.M. 1,100 182.66 200,926.00 1.2180 222.47 222.00 244,200.00

8 SELECTED MATERIAL ’A’ CU.M. 3,900 221.08 862,212.00 1.2180 269.27 269.00 1,049,100.00

9 SOIL AGGREGATE SUBBASE CU.M. 3,800 261.08 992,104.00 1.2180 317.99 317.00 1,204,600.00

10 CEMENT MODIFIED CRUSHED ROCK BASE CU.M. 3,700 1,264.66 4,679,242.00 1.2180 1,540.35 1,534.00 5,675,800.00

11 PRIME COAT SQ.M. 18,250 36.29 662,292.50 1.2180 44.20 44.00 803,000.00

12 TACK COAT SQ.M. 27,660 11.70 323,622.00 1.2180 14.25 14.00 387,240.00

13 ASPHALT CONCRETE BINDER COURSE 5 CM.THICK SQ.M. 18,250 282.34 5,152,705.00 1.2180 343.89 343.00 6,259,750.00

14 ASPHALT CONCRETE WEARING COURSE 5 CM.THICK SQ.M. 27,660 282.13 7,803,715.80 1.2180 343.63 343.00 9,487,380.00

15 R.C.PIPE CULVERTS DIA. 1.00 M. TYPE TONGUE AND GROOVE CLASS 2 M. 10 3,363.96 33,639.60 1.2180 4,097.30 4,003.00 40,030.00

16 R.C.PIPE CULVERTS DIA. 1.20 M. TYPE TONGUE AND GROOVE CLASS 3 M. 900 3,832.35 3,449,115.00 1.2180 4,667.80 4,550.00 4,095,000.00

17 BLOCK SODDING SQ.M. 2,900 59.05 171,245.00 1.2180 71.92 71.00 205,900.00

18 R.C. MANHOLES TYPE C FOR R.C.P.DIA.1.20 M. WITH R.C.COVER EACH 60 26,073.86 1,564,431.60 1.2180 31,757.96 31,757.00 1,905,420.00

19 PLAIN CONCRETE HEADWALL FOR R.C. PIPE CULVERT (END WALL TYPE) CU.M. 3 3,821.59 11,464.77 1.2180 4,654.69 4,654.00 13,962.00

20 RETAINING WALL TYPE 1A M. 30 1,051.52 31,545.60 1.2180 1,280.75 1,280.00 38,400.00

21 RETAINING WALL TYPE 2A (FOR SIDEWALK) M. 80 6,544.89 523,591.20 1.2180 7,971.67 7,971.00 637,680.00

22 CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER 0.50 M. WIDTH M. 970 821.03 796,399.10 1.2180 1,000.01 989.00 959,330.00

23 SPECIAL CONCRETE CURB M. 2,130 297.45 633,568.50 1.2180 362.29 362.00 771,060.00

24 CONCRETE SLAB 5 CM. THICK (WIRE MESH) (fil<n!IWI*l 40 X 40 CM.) WITH 5 CM. SAND BEDDING SQ.M. 2,770 224.69 622,391.30 1.2180 273.67 273.00 756,210.00

25 PLAIN CONCRETE SLAB WITH SAWED JOINT 5 CM. THICK WITH 5 CM. SAND BEDDING SQ.M. 448 255.00 114,240.00 1.2180 310.59 310.00 138,880.00

26 KILOMETER STONE TYPE 1 FOR PAINTED FACING EACH 2 2,658.58 5,317.16 1.2180 3,238.15 3,238.00 6,476.00

27 REFLECTING TARGET TYPE 1 FOR CURB UWlSlVMU W in  10 CM. X 10 CM. EACH 178 184.30 32,805.40 1.2180 224.47 150.00 26,700.00

28 SIGN PLATE 1.2 MM. THICK BLACK LABEL TYPE 3 OR 4 (UiSltlnj) SQ.M. 5 3,845.03 19,225.15 1.2180 4,683.24 3,360.00 16,800.00

29 SIGN PLATE 1.2 MM. THICK BLACK LABEL TYPE 3 OR 4 ffiivbu) SQ.M. 1 4,026.37 4,026.37 1.2180 4,904.11 3,570.00 3,570.00

30 SIGN PLATE 1.2 MM. THICK COLOUR LABEL TYPE 3 OR 4 (lliSlYhll) SQ.M. 2 4,563.83 9,127.66 1.2180 5,558.74 4,200.00 8,400.00

31 R.C. SIGN POST SIZE 0.15 X 0.15 M. M. 42 635.31 26,683.02 1.2180 773.80 773.00 32,466.00

32
ROADWAY LIGHTINGS 9.00 M. (MOUNTING HEIGHT) TAPERED STEEL POLE DOUBLE BRACKETS WITH TWO 

HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM LAMPS 250 WATTS, CUT-OFF, MOUNTED AT GRADE
EACH 9 39,003.11 351,027.99 1.2180 47,505.78 47,505.00 427,545.00

33 RELOCATION OF EXISTING ROADWAY LIGHTINGS SINGLE BRACKET WrmJ^Uftl DOUBLE BRACKETS) EACH 22 22,006.00 484,132.00 1.2180 26,803.30 26,803.00 589,666.00
34 30 KVA YnajjejTJrvjfUfiiuijfi P.S. 1 172,800.00 172,800.00 172,800.00 172,800.00 172,800.00

35 LED LAMP FLASHING SIGNAL (SOLAR CELL) EACH 2 22,470.00 44,940.00 1.2180 27,368.46 27,368.00 54,736.00

36 THERMOPLASTIC PAINT (YELLOW) SQ.M. 320 317.21 101,507.20 1.2180 386.36 386.00 123,520.00
37 THERMOPLASTIC PAINT (WHITE) SQ.M. 620 317.21 196,670.20 1.2180 386.36 386.00 239,320.00

38 CURB MARKINGS SQ.M. 210 77.60 16,296.00 1.2180 94.52 94.00 19,740.00

39 UNI-DIRECTIONAL ROAD STUD EACH 413 308.77 127,522.01 1.2180 376.08 240.00 99,120.00
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40 TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT DURING CONSTRUCTION L.S. 1 13,666.17 13,666.17 1.2180 16,645.39 16,639.00 16,639.00

(ilua iu im aAanw nuauvm w SuanjJw usniJiam ^ uvim jnm ^ im w 'nft) 31,513,376.70 38,000,000.00

1 HariufhmmnpHTOriaarMYm
2 pin FACTOR fl'njrioafwTO

‘M iSurifnna'N 38,000,000.00 tnvi. ( tnuduinJfl&nnj'mtf'ni )
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1 CLEARING AND GRUBBING SQM. 21,800 3.67 80,006.00 1.2180 4.47 4.47 97,446.00 4.00 87,200.00 4.00 87,200.00
2 EARTH EXCAVATION CU.M. 6,140 46.07 282,869.80 1.2180 56.11 56.11 344,515.40 56.00 343,840.00 55.00 337,700.00
3 UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION CU.M. 100 50.67 5,067.00 1.2180 61.71 61.71 6,171.00 61.00 6,100.00 61.00 6,100.00
4 SOFT MATERIAL EXCAVATION (EXCAVATION ONLY) CU.M. 100 50.67 5,067.00 1.2180 61.71 61.71 6,171.00 61.00 6,100.00 61.00 6,100.00
5 EARTH EMBANKMENT CU.M. 4,060 182.66 741,599.60 1.2180 222 47 222.47 903,228.20 222.00 901,320.00 220.00 893,200.00
6 EARTH FILL IN MEDIAN & ISLAND CU.M. 1,000 119.63 119,630.00 1.2180 145.70 145.70 145,700.00 145.00 145,000.00 144.00 144,000.00
7 EARTH FILL UNDER SIDEWALK CU.M. 1,100 182.66 200,926.00 1.2180 222.47 222.47 244,717.00 222.00 244,200.00 220.00 242,000.00
8 SELECTED MATERIAL "A1 CU.M. 3,900 221.08 862,212.00 1.2180 269.27 269.27 1,050,153.00 269.00 1,049,100.00 266.00 1,037,400.00
9 SOIL AGGREGATE SUBBASE CU.M. 3,800 261.08 992,104.00 1.2180 317 99 317.99 1,208,362.00 317.00 1,204,600.00 315.00 1,197,000.00
10 CEMENT MODIFIED CRUSHED ROCK BASE CU.M. 3,700 1,264.66 4,679,242.00 1.2180 1,540.35 1,540.35 5,699,295.00 1,534.00 5,675,800.00 1,526.00 5,646,200.00
11 PRIME COAT SQ.M. 18,250 36.29 662,292.50 1.2180 44.20 44.20 806,650.00 44.00 803,000.00 43.00 784,750.00
12 TACK COAT SQ.M. 27,660 11.70 323,622.00 1.2180 14.25 14.25 394,155.00 14.00 387,240.00 14.00 387,240.00
13 ASPHALT CONCRETE BINDER COURSE 5 CM.THICK SQ.M. 18,250 282.34 5,152,705.00 1.2180 343.89 343.89 6,275,992.50 343.00 6,259,750.00 349.00 6,369,250.00
14 ASPHALT CONCRETE WEARING COURSE 5 CM.THICK SQ.M. 27,660 282.13 7,803,715.80 1.2180 343.63 343.63 9304,805.80 343.00 9,487,380.00 349.00 9,653,340.00
15 R.C.PIPE CULVERTS DIA. 1.00 M. TYPE TONGUE AND GROOVE CLASS 2 M. 10 3,363.96 33,639.60 1.2180 4,097.30 4,097.30 40,973.00 4,003.00 40,030.00 3,909.00 39,090.00
16 R.C.PIPE CULVERTS DIA. 1.20 M. TYPE TONGUE AND GROOVE CLASS 3 M, 900 3,832.35 3,449,115.00 1.2180 4,667.80 4,667.80 4,201,020.00 4,550.00 4,095,000.00 4,436.00 3,992,400.00
17 BLOCK SODDING SQ.M. 2,900 59.05 171,245.00 1.2180 71.92 71.92 208,568.00 71.00 205,900.00 71.00 205,900.00
18 R.C. MANHOLES TYPE C FOR R.C.P.DIA1 20 M. WITH R.C COVER EACH 60 26,073.86 1,564,431.60 1.2180 31,757.96 31,757.96 1,905,477.60 31,757.00 1,905,420.00 31,772.00 1,906,320.00
19 PLAIN CONCRETE HEADWALL FOR R.C. PIPE CULVERT (END WALL TYPE) CU.M. 3 3,82139 11,464.77 1.2180 4,654.69 4,654.69 13,964.07 4,654.00 13,962.00 4,608.00 13,824.00
20 RETAINING WALL TYPE 1A M. 30 1,051.52 31,545.60 1.2180 1,280 75 1,280.75 38,422 50 1,280.00 38,400.00 1,268.00 38,040.00
21 RETAINING WALL TYPE 2A (FOR SIDEWALK) M. 80 6,544.89 523,591.20 1.2180 7,971.67 7,971.67 637,733.60 7,971.00 637,680.00 7,852.00 628,160.00
22 CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER 0.50 M. WIDTH M. 970 821.03 796,399.10 1.2180 1,000.01 1,000.01 970,009.70 989.00 959,330.00 989.00 959,330.00
23 SPECIAL CONCRETE CURB M. 2,130 297.45 633,568.50 1.2180 362.29 362.29 771,677.70 362.00 771,060.00 358.00 762,540.00
24 CONCRETE SLAB 5 CM. THICK (WIRE MESH) (mmtnnjlll 40 x 40 CM.) WITH 5 CM. SAND BEDDING SQ.M. 2,770 224.69 622,3900 1.2180 273.67 273.67 758,065.90 273.00 756,210.00 270.00 747,900.00
25 PLAIN CONCRETE SLAB WITH SAWED JOINT 5 CM. THICK WITH 5 CM. SAND BEDDING SQ.M. 448 255.00 114,240.00 1.2180 310.59 310.59 139,144.32 310.00 138,880.00 307.00 137,536.00
26 KILOMETER STONE TYPE 1 FOR PAINTED FACING EACH 2 2,658.58 5,317 16 1.2180 3,238.15 3,238.15 6,476.30 3,238.00 6,476.00 3,211.00 6,422.00
27 REFLECTING TARGET TYPE 1 FOR CURB UUliaiMfiejU Dtn« 10 CM. x 10 CM. EACH 178 184.30 32,805.40 1.2180 224.47 224.47 39,955.66 150.00 26,700.00 150.00 26,700.00
28 SIGN PLATE 12  MM. THICK BLACK LABEL TYPE 3 OR 4 (UiSnta) SQ.M. 5 3,845.03 19,225.15 1.2180 4,683.24 4,683.24 23,416.20 3,360.00 16,800.00 3,360.00 16,800.00
29 SIGN PLATE 12 MM. THICK BLACK LABEL TYPE 3 OR 4 Curtail) SQ.M. 1 4,026.37 4,026.37 1.2180 4,904.11 4,904.11 4,904.11 3,570.00 3,570.00 3,570.00 3,570.00
30 SIGN PLATE 1.2 MM. THICK COLOUR LABEL TYPE 3 OR 4 (UiSirtall) SQ.M. 2 4,563.83 9,127.66 1.2180 5,558.74 5,558.74 11,117.48 4,200.00 8,400.00 4,200.00 8,400.00
31 R.C. SIGN POST SIZE 0.15 X 0.15 M. M. 42 635.31 26,683.02 1.2180 773.80 773.80 32,499.60 773.00 32,466.00 771.00 32,382.00

32
ROADWAY LIGHTINGS 9.00 M. (MOUNTING HEIGHT) TAPERED STEEL POLE DOUBLE BRACKETS WITH 

TWO HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM LAMPS 250 WATTS, CUT-OFF, MOUNTED AT GRADE
EACH 9 39,003.11 351,027.99 1.2180 47,505.78 47,505.78 427,552.02 47,505.00 427,545.00 47,144.00 424,296.00

33 RELOCATION OF EXISTING ROADWAY LIGHTINGS SINGLE BRACKET (iKinJ^lflu DOUBLE BRACKETS) EACH 22 22,006.00 484,132.00 1.2180 26,803.30 26,803.30 589,672.60 26,803.00 589,666.00 24,287.00 534,314.00
34 HisTiiJi{lwjT)untJiijnTY<Yliuas!w«̂ vii!i0a\Ja<jlrlYli 30 KVA Yimiq\JfnruftTUij& P.S. 1 172,800.00 172,800.00 - 172,800.00 172,800.00 172,800.00 172,800.00 172,800.00 172,800.00 172,800.00
35 LED LAMP FLASHING SIGNAL (SOLAR CELL) EACH 2 22,470.00 44,940.00 1.2180 27,368.46 27,368.46 54,736.92 27,368.00 54,736.00 27,119.00 54,238.00
36 THERMOPLASTIC PAINT (YELLOW) SQ.M. 320 317.21 101,507.20 1.2180 386.36 386.36 123,635.20 386.00 123,520.00 386.00 123,520.00
37 THERMOPLASTIC PAINT (WHITE) SQ.M. 620 317 21 196,670.20 1.2180 386.36 386.36 239,543.20 386.00 239,320.00 386.00 239,320.00
38 CURB MARKINGS SQ.M. 210 77.60 16,296.00 1.2180 94.52 94.52 19,849.20 94.00 19,740.00 93.00 19,530.00

.1st
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39 UNI-DIRECTIONAL ROAD STUD EACH 413 308.77 127,522.01 1.2180 376.08 376.08 155,321.04 240.00 99.120.00 240.00 99,120.00
40 TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT DURING CONSTRUCTION L.S. 1 13,666 17 13,666.17 12180 16,645.39 16.645.39 16,645-39 16,639.00 16,639.00 16,494.00 16,494.00

TOTAL 31,468,436.70 38,290,543.21 38,000,000.00 38,000,426.00
■Uruoofi (426.00)

1 waywjfiwuflu^wnurigarwvn* = 31,468,436.70 38,000,000.00
4 fin FACTOR mjrigafNvrva = 1.2180
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nanTiuriaaTTTmmbsavraoivm-MviaT't■iiuriaafm'iOTaww vmvia'Mvnnuiaii 214 aoumuau 0302 pibu anas - aauvns ■58VIW nu.141+608 - nu.142+700B$waw$]vr)fl asuvif tuwtlvmn n (n = t M , r = rJuijn) TTniiiimiflwawmimi vtavi. 30.50 tnn/awswua^vmhsm 15% WBruijtlWllQ (MLR) 7%wutJrenuwaTiuwi 10% ri'imSi/afi'iiwjj (vat) 7%” 3"VI norm mbti fman 1SEJS fhwsto fm u fhwi/ n u viinmwiluntim B VUSM &i-a« tfmvran(UTTl) (mi.) (tnvi) (UTW) (tnvi) (tJIYl)1 mioiimivn* m m 27.00 10 36.68 - - 63.682 auaa (miltJviA) mi.u. - 1 11.40 - - U.403 fswjfimaBn ’n’ au.u. 50.00 5 21.66 - - 71.66 uattjt a.tjlwn'4 gnfne^ifuvi'H au.u. 75.00 5 21.66 - - 96.66 U.fMtjT B.tjTU'm5 \niflfjn P1J.JJ. 396.00 68 239.15 - - 635.15 R8 a.alvmf6 viuwaauaaTlaMflBvinTw au.u. 443.00 68 239.15 - - 682.15 R8 B.fjium7 miwaupiounlfl au.u. 512.00 68 239.15 - - 751.15 R8 B.illwiT8 vmtfiBMUunoufnn mj.u. 160.00 5 21.66 - - 181.66 S19 q.qBuviT9 vi îjjwaupieiinin BUU. 200.00 5 21.66 - - 221.66 S19 B.EjltJYn10 Asphalt Cement (AC 40/50) mi 24,800.00 484 754.81 35.00 - 25,589.81 B.filnm  B.nmj?11 Emulsified Asphalt Prime (EAP) mi 25,600.00 477 743.89 25.00 - 26,368.89 n^ivim12 Emulsified Asphalt (CRS-2) mi 22,500.00 477 743.89 25.00 - 23,268.89 n^ivivn13 \hi3imml8OTBan (utitnjTiaBULK) mi 2,710.28 59 92.38 50.00 - 2,852.66 B.qSum14 tJuSimwlgwaan (nwirnam) mi 2,710.28 59 92.38 50.00 - 2,852.6615 iviamaunauwiimi SR.24 mna 6 up. mj 24,840.66 59 92.38 80.00 4,400.00 29,413.0416 tvianiatinaiJNTilotj SR.24 mna 9 mt mi 21,460.22 59 92.38 80.00 4,400.00 26,032.60 ^.aiiivif17 ivianiaunauwTiTmj SR.24 w ia  12 mi. mi 22,730.47 98 153.05 80.00 3,600.00 26,563.5218 mamauvnU) 6 mi.,9 mi.nai mi 22,260.29 59 92.38 80.00 4,400.00 26,832.67 ^.ffjlliVli BA^SlIB19 LviamatinauwTtiBaau SD.40 mim 12 mi.tTempcore) mi 21,941.12 59 92.38 80.00 3,600.00 25,713.5020 fn^nw an nn. 75.24 59 75.24 .̂SJIliVlf21 R.C.P. 0  1.20 u. class 3 aim 2,895.00 41 gnBflsiowamifrnnw P13 a.aBuYif22 R.C.P. 0  1.00 ii. class 2 urn 2,565.00 41 qriuasiBUfln'rctfnnw P13 a.alvmi



TiajjS'jTLmaun™BByatTunaunla Class an*) mnndsjTTjfmnrvntffM
l . l  n iw litm rm m j (Wlunsturioinnman «Jvi siuslamln^tiaa lOuim)

rn i^ ritm o riH n im hu iO in fiin a iClass of Concrete A B c D E Lean 1:3:6 Mortar 1:3rinataa (Cube) > 50 Mpa 46 - 50 Mpa 41 - 45 Mpa 30 - 40 Mpa < 30 MpamuwsiNAaunln 500:366:662 450:391:662 400:416:662 350:441:662 300:466:662 220:393:843 500:749ljuSimm 1.05 x 2.85 1,496.25 1,346.63 1,197.00 1,047.38 897.75 658.35 1,496.25vms 1.20 x 221.66 97.35 104.00 110.65 117.30 123.95 104.53 199.23ihjHaunaunla 1.15 x 751.15 571.85 571.85 571.85 571.85 571.85 728.20 -munwaN 579.00 579.00 532.00 532.00 466.00 426.00 114.00mm tin 2,744.45 2,601.48 2,411.50 2,268.53 2,059.55 1,917.09 1,809.48USED 2,744.00 2,601.00 2,411.00 2,268.00 2,059.00 1,917.00 1,809.00
mntnwR1) fhuwmmvi 306 anMiwuvn-uvh vrassinaijn tiawi mjumtAmmmi391 anwOTulnsiaimasshmJssnBuaims^mBEn 485 aTaiimuTm-jaiiiuasaiu'UisnBijainTsviaia'Sli2) Basnaiuwaunaunlajnuianansij tOmwtJBjntimusunlumsinUJBatnf'nna'HR'iiJiiijijjnasjpunsijvrawa'Mi) 2015 (Revision)3) fiBumavmri'i&aainnn-ji 50 Mpa (Cube) aultl WaoiiLflunBunlmmataiii  ̂(High Strength Concrete) ^BBinatijmsaanuuua'hUHaijtaSmssinBt snmpnsmiflvinttu •) 1iJ wnnwiWntimimJiBatfiasWanswammisaifimbsavis/nmjawB'umfii HiuTOasMBiiaamWa'hamBniiijiaiwa'u
1.2 nstultaaunTOHauiala TmshtIiV3usifliain!i™nvn<vniVwn<Stioa«n*i thwsmlsinnmaunfflvittflstnnitlatjn-it 5,000 mr.ii.

mn3vi5nHuasMu5mi9m5uiJsinM,5Class of Concrete A B C D E Lean 1:3:6 Mortar 1:3matSa (Cube) > 50 Mpa 46 - 50 Mpa 41-45 Mpa 30 - 40 Mpa < 30 MpatrcuwmjFiaimlfl 500:366:662 450:391:662 400:416:662 350:441:662 300:466:662 220:393:843 500:749mRSunlflwajjum 2,951.77 2,808.77 2,618.77 2,476.30 2,267.32 1,917.00 1,809.00mitnivi 519.00 519.00 419.00 419.00 327.00 327.00 -tin 3,470.77 3,327.77* 3,037.77 2,895.30 2,594.32 2,244.00 1,809.00USED 3,470.00 3,327.00 3,037.00 2,895.00 2,594.00 2,244.00 1,809.00
vwnoivia1) riniwiuin 306 HivniHiuvniivn vrowtntnh tiawi mfumoluoinaj391 HiuiuinuIflS'iaimBsaiuibsnauanwnsiimfiEn 485 HiaiimuIm'taii'Juasa'imlisnauaimiiiahEjilvi2) aOTiaiuwaufiBvimmsnmana'isij uluiYiBtiJsinwuusiHumsiHijR&Shflinahtflnmuupnasipunwvn-i'mn'n) 2015 (Revision)3) naumflmimatBsiinnnri 50 Mpa (Cube) toiltl Kaaoniflufiaunlariia-iBR  ̂(High Strength Concrete) wasBB-tSmiaanuij'uaTUHaulBtjijmifusat snnifrcsniiflviniiu *i \vJ mwsutmSnoipUssatffosltahSHamfimmmiiOstaviismYisiB'ifiaijnlti wiuaitasBBiiaoRnWanoi'wanniijiBivftau
1.3 n5(®*i«tifli8«wsu fhwsmJiaiwaauntMiMasinmnnninMsaithmj 5,000 au.n.

nirijmnuuaaiiuim ihtJifliJiJiinfl'SClass of Concrete A B c D E Lean 1:3:6 Mortar 1:3riiataa (Cube) > 50 Mpa 46 - 50 Mpa 41 - 45 Mpa 30 - 40 Mpa < 30 Mpa500:366:662 450:391:662 400:416:662 350:441:662 300:466:662 220:393:843 500:749lJlrtilUUB 1.05 x 2.85 1,496.25 1,346 63 1,197.00 1,047 38 897.75 658.35 1,496.25Vina 1.20 x 221.66 97.35 104.00 110.65 117.30 123.95 104.53 199.23miwaungimlw 1.15 x 751.15 571.85 571.85 571.85 571.85 571.85 728.20 -Fhunwaij 195.33 195.33 195.33 195.33 195.33 195.33 114.00muTim 519.00 519.00 419.00 419.00 327.00 327.00 -TIN 2,879.78 2,736.81 2,493.83 2,350.86 2,115.88 2,013.42 1,809.48USED 2,879.00 2,736.00 2,493.00 2,350.00 2,115.00 2,013.00 1,809.00
v in u iv B1) aiust-niim 306 a'nvnurmvraivh vrassmuih trawi (njumoluuii'ini391 tfnwswuIastathtiiastnmJisnauanmstfviiatn 485 tfrwiOTulnsiasmastb'utbBnoijanFmvia'iutf'u2) B»nnaiUHapa8tjn1»mnpionaiiu iflmTO'nJIpnwuusu'nlumiu'nVUaasiannaitaniJUinjinastpijnipvraviaiti) 2015 (Revision)3) naunlwviijmataapnnm'n 50 Mpa (Cube) wjlil tvmainiOufiaunsamatoa  ̂(High Strength Concrete) ^9«B0tSmiaamutjaiuNau1ra2nT5i\nBi snnifnsnsitiufrsn! I ItJ tnnwsuantiinhnsJibsatnasWahSHamfimNaiwpOssaYiBjnYiiiatfiatinlf'i HSusmasKatiMrinWshamammatwati



ItfltUUliuw^wTimuwiUJ = luuuu (l) mm l tmuunnlumsmn ula lutra vfiaiviumvh 1 au.vl. @ 561.90 561.90 UTVl/a7.U.tuarn 0.30 au.vl. 510.49 - 153.15 unyi/ai.u.lijantmianj 0.30 au ftmia 0 fl' x 4.00 u.) 82.00 = 24.60 uivi/amasij 0.25 nn. 60.75 = 15.19 mvi/awi.TOJ = 754.83 uivi/av.u.luawnlinutaitasincu 4 aft Baann 25% = 188.71 unvi/av.u.fhttW = 121.00 UTVi/av.u.uiuuvninlij = 2.00 UTM/WV.SJ.na = 311.71 UWin.ll.
\a!uuuath«'iti = \maiu (2) mum 1 aivwumivnaa:aoanm5aulmiuu (l)luawnW-nulmtasintu 5 nla Baain 20% = 150.97 uWai.ii.fhlW4 = 121.00 UWal.ll.unuuvnwa'lu = 2.00 UWai.li.n a 273.97 uW ai.u.
WuuudTOvuanuasvnuuasviomaaii = Umuu (3) wuvi l fnrNuwn\unisunn wia lifanv wlaivimjivh l au.vl. @ 561.90 = 561.90 uWai.u.Itffiati'Nmn 4 uu. l ai.u. 163.55 = 56.79 UWM1.U.lunin 0.30 au.vl. @ 510.49 = 153.15 uWai.u.fisij 0.25 na <s> 60.75 = 15.19 uWai.u.na 787.02 uWai.u.luaaainltmulmJisinnj 3 nia Baain 35% = 275.50 uWai.u.fhiw = 121.00 uWai.u.uisiuvnwalu = 2.00 uWai.u.n a = 398.50 uWMm j.vmmvi« nvtulamanuuuvila'tawsau'i Wa^uaamuarawaiu'inmpnna'N vmaivnn nTOunlnnnuaauaaamaava

Y intw B 'nA ja tau iJurinaflnnuw&nannfln = 160.00 uW auu.anauav 5 nu. = 21.66 uWau.u.n a 181.66 uW ai.u.aauaueh = 1.40 x 181.66 = 254.32 uWau.u.maiiuunmasmiaaurinTuaaa (75%Embankment) - 34.45 irm/au.a.fhnuBUYju = 288.77 unn/au.u.
likuumandnwiwuvnlvJ = luuuu (4) wuvl 1 ammuaimanuHuwun 3 uu. 1 m.u. 23.55 nn. <g> 35.50 = 836.03 uW ai.u.man FLAT BAR 2" mn 4.5 uu. 3.53 nn. <§> 38.02 = 134.21 uW aw i.man ANGLE 2" mn 4 uu. 12.26 nn. <g> 27.28 334.45 uW «l.u.STUD ROD 2.00 ija @> 80.00 = 160.00 uW aw i.lua'noulmuu 2.00 you ®> 25.00 = 50.00 uW ni.u.n a 1,514.69 u W m iri'u^oanmJ^noa 20.00 % @ 1,514 69 = 302.94 u W a m .LuaaainWaiulaiJvsunnj 20 ail Baain 5% = 75.70 uW ni.u.fhun = 118.00 uW ai.u.anaavnw'i 1 ws.a. ® 20.00 - 20.00 UWai.U.na = 213.70 uWai.u.



r iu a s ia u f lT n f ln ih s iS iiv i la 's n fn n a w n iir ia f lf i 'a  

•miriaafrHYin flswTu uasviaiviaaii 

n a n re u r ia a rN m u ib s^ v iB n 'iv iv ra v ia 'N

4nuriaa?'i4iriirtiB 'Nrm  vmvianviinai.aii 214 a a u m iq u  0302 a an anas - aaurrss 

■ssviTn-a nu.141+608 - njj.142+700

■mivifhnJna, TnanihuuaaawMTUu tlavi. 30.50 t n n / a a i (vlanuia tu tfw iavhhn'nrieafrN)

2.1 CLEARING AND GRUBBING
m ninnaiuannvim ivi....... [ ] a n ...........[/] nan4...........[ ] van

(iTa'ia iim iuastftaim ni (mnanau)

m -niiauiiii 

wnmwa

•mim-Jihijaaoiiinnai mavnsminnnawTOmvhmi 

nunnihi|awamnana'M unTsmntntfifwi uasihaviihauiaitaanfoti 

TnunnTihTjaaawiaviijn um ilaua iilu  liana nnnnTrftmii iiasnJnnvruin'uimiaBnfoEj

2.2(1) EARTH EXCAVATION 
fhnitthimmasiaaui'ian (an) 

ri'wuhJvM 1 nu.

aiwiunanr = 1.25 x 19.68ananaun'nuasiaain'tnn (anna) fnnumnjii 
m n u a aawiiEnan-jiiawTifj = 1.15aTuafnatfitBiau, auiluvnna = 1.25

u p

2.2(4) UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION
aamWthmvtuau'iiEjn'i'ivI 2.2(1) EARTH EXCAVATION 

a a 4 a im 5 u n ii i| a U M m B n n a iQ v n su w  n a m H a T a m ij^ vW  io%  

fmniinijm i = 46.07 x 1.10

2.2(5.1) SOFT MATERIAL EXCAVATION (EXCAVATION ONLY)
fiamlimmHUBin'ian'nvi 2.2(1) earth  excavatio n

aa4ainalumii|aUmuaBinniQYnBiLwlwuan4iaij ?-auwn'hiJnn narinWihMfiiJijulvi 10% 

a'i<nuavau = 46.07 x 1.10

3.67

3.67

8.28

11.40

19.68

24.60

21.47

46.07

50.67

50.67

invi/ai.ii.

in v i/n r u .

u W a u u .

mvi/auii.

mvi/auii.

u W a u u .

u W m j.u .

vna/au.u.

mYi/auu.

m vi/auii.



2.3(1) EARTH EMBANKMENT
fi'rSasjsnnuwN

fhiiuei^ 10 fiu.m w ivuniiu.asiaauiim  (ij« - no)V1Ushusjoaiiuauaou fliaiiuum m asiaauiim  nuauou ouieiiyim
r i iu if u fo f lo w s iu n u m jY r a  

»iu, Sw Juonu nunuvra 

au iuutn oum m u(auivmtnum CBR. uatifrin 2)
2.3(4) EARTH FILL IN MEDIAN & ISLAND fm aaaimioairiiaiiuurmu.atiaau'iifn (t|a - uu)

m u u tu  10Tillaiutjooiiuauaoo riifliiuunmasiaauvnm numnju
2.3(6) EARTH FILL UNDER SIDEWALK fhiaatnniivia-ariiaiiuuniiuasiaaurmi (ij« - uu) mtiuai 10vrcuaiutjoirauaoaou riia’ituufmu.asiaau'nm fim um jou

= 27.00 + 21.77 + 36.68 == 85.45 x 1.60 =(uaou) == 136.72 + 45.94 =uunrii uutImu1.40 1.451.60 1.701.85 1.90

flu. == 27.00 + 36.68 + 21.77 == 85.45 x 1.40 =uaou(75% Embankment) == 119.63 + 0

nu. -= 27.00 + 36.68 + 21.77 == 85.45 x 1.60 =(03110) == 136.72 + 45.94 -

27.00 oio/ao.u.36.68 oio/ao.u.21.77 oio/ao.u.85.45 oio/ao.u.136.72 WVI/5U.U.45.94 oio/ao.u.182.66 010/a0.U.

27.00 11171/311.11.21.77 oio/ao.u.36.68 OlO/aO.U.85.45 UlO/aO.U.119.63 oio/ao.u. oio/ao.u.119.63 oio/ao.u.
27.00 uio/au.u.21.77 oio/au.u.36.68 mvi/enj.u.85.45 oio/ao.u.136.72 oio/au.u.45.94 uio/au.u.182.66 VlW0U.ll.

2.4(1) SELECTED MATERIAL "A ” fMafjsnniLvrew . 50.00 uivi/au.jj.riirfiiuunmasillauyini (ijm - no) = 32.07 uivi/au.u.fiiuutu 5 nu. = 21.66 uio/au.u.= 50.00 + 32.07 + 21.66 = 103.73 oivi/ao.u.a^uquifoiuaijflYru = 103.73 x 1.60 = 165.97 oivi/ao.u.flimtuum^unstaain'iFn (U3MU) = 55.12 oio/ao.u.f'm'mmrvp = 165.97 + 55.12 = 221.08 oio/ao.u.



3.1(1) SOIL AGGREGATE SUBBASEfli'faflsnnuvia-a = 75.00 mviAnj.y.rinrfnivun'vmasistaiirifn (w - mi) = 32.07 inviAuj.y.riimsu 5 nu. = 21.66 invi/mj.sj.TJU = 75.00 + 32.07 + 21.66 = 128.73 mvi/Enj.u.a^uqiiiouauAmj = 128.73 x 1.60 = 205.97 u W au .y .nnmiuunmastaauinfn (Uflmi) = 55.12 u W a u y .fh-numj^u = 205.97 + 55.12 = 261.08 invi/aujj.
3.2(3) CEMENT MODIFIED CRUSHED ROCK BASEfmaninnvhnly (nyriinn) = 396.00 mvi/avi-JJ.fhimsM 68 nu. = 239.15 mvi/au.y.n u = 396.00 + 239.15 = 635.15 mvi/avi.y.fhuqufaujaunmi = 635.15 x 1.50 = 952.73 mvi/aiui.fi'nfliyunviuvisM + riiTOJW + mima* = 2,852.66 invi/wufilfliyun 2 % = 46 nn. @ 2.85 VIVI = 131.22 unvi/au.y.rinanmunmattfiauinm (fhway) = 47.03 mvi/auy.fforinifiunmasiaeurifn (munmi) = 87.32 invi/avi.y.fhriniuunmasiaojnnm (mijy) = 46.36 invi/mj.y.

•nm uwuftuim = 311.93 uTn/ao.y.m-numjvm = 952.73 + 311.93 = 1,264.66 uivi/au.y.
4.1(1) PRIME COATfhtra EAP vIuviem + mw?M + mmin-i = 26,368.89 ■uWwufhtra eap = l .io  non = 29.01 myi/eimnw im jm Tiijm aaurifli = 7.28 unvi/tn̂ .sj.fl'mumwu = 29.01 + 7.28 = 36.29 U1VI/OT.II.
4.1(2) TACK COATrntra CRS-2 mvia* + fhmjsw + mtua* = 23,268.89 u W n ufiling CRS-2 = 0.20 asn = 4.65 UWB1.U.Rnwni^um?ua»Lelau<3ifn = 7.05 inti/m nTJUWUYm = 4.65 + 7.05 = 11.70 mvi/ni.y.
4.3(3) ASPHALT CONCRETE BINDER COURSE 5 CM.THICKfh a n  AC = 0.052 tfu@ 25,589.81 invi/m 1,330.67 u W a umiro = 0.74 au.y@ 682.15 invi/auy = 504.79 invi/mjmrinfiun'n + fiiiasywayT'anuaaflaanaunla = 383.21 uiyi/wurfTfluei-i (174 w retisvroliw n'i's) 1 ny. 8.14 invi/nuriitfuCumT + miaayijamasun'mjvmn 5.00 to . = 15.02 inyi/w5.yflnmiuym?+mtaay\JanfluaKwmjvmi 5.00 ny.= 15.02 x 1.00 x 8.33 = 125.11 mn/mirintwhuny = 2,351.92 cnvi/wurinrmmjmi (fimtiu a m ) = 282.34 invi/n's.yriwuwuym (nm?lu au.y.) = 5,646.80 invi/au.y.



4.3(5) ASPHALT CONCRETE WEARING COURSE 5  CM.THICKm an  AC = 0.053 mi @ 25,589.81 unvi/mi = 1,356.25 invi/miriimi = 0.74 au.u @ 682.15 unvi/au.u = 504.79 mvi/mriifl’iimifTO + miaauwauoai>]u.Bavlaifaaun1(s) = 383.21 uiYi/nupiiimd* (174 ^ia^4sasvn4lfii4nT5) 1 nu. = 8.14 unvi/nufhAnuums + riniaau\JanwuasuAwuviui 5.00 mi. = 11.74 unvi/aiJimaiiuumi+miaau^janauasuaviuviiin 5.00 TOJ.= 11.74 x 1.00 x 8.33 = 97.79 UW fltltnUm ariu = 2,350.18 unvi/wufh-numiviii (fimilu pi's.jj.) = 282.13 UWfWJJriwumiiqu (fimflu au.ii.) = 5,642.60 mvi/au.u.
5.3 R.C.PIPE CULVERTS CLASS 2 (1) (H) (N) (2) (3) (4) =(l)+(2)+(3)+(4)Pipe yinnftflviuwM mtiusuvia nan aaa. = (300+13xH)/N mrvauasj m-numniuDiameter l i i n u i n S finnniEM anuTUvisuvi THJfhmKW naunaii(u.) (vnvi) (nu.) (unvi/mi.) irn^neiaiviEn (unvi/viau) (unvi/u.) (UIVl/Jl.) .  (unvi/u.)1.00 2,565.00 41 103.52 10 164.58 510.00 124.39 3,363.96

vnnm w q- mtmawABnnnniu^vjn'iflEnnu'nvin 10 aamsnas 13 mi- fi'iDvro'uwSmviu'ias 300 tnvi
5.3 R.CPIPE CULVERTS CLASS 3 (1) (H) (N) (2) (3) (4) =(l)+(2)+(3)+(4)Pipe rim^flviuvigH pimiii^via nau aaa. = (300+13xH)/N fl'n'Miias rii-numjwuDiameter Ismu/nS usejsiiusm pirnugM snuTuviauvl Tjuri'misw naunau(u.) (uivi) (nu.) (uWnu.) im^nrioivta (uivi/viau) (unvi/u.) (unvi/u.) (unvi/u.)1.20 2,895.00 41 103.52 8 205.72 575.00 156.63 3,832.35

v m t iu K )- mima^flsnnmTUTTwnIflaioiJiiiY]n 10 aaw uias 13 wu- fiimiS'ua'sfî iLri tnat 300 inn



6.1(14.1) BLOCK SODDING (DWG.NO.SP-101)fhwtjpinauatjannua*ammiJ^n + anuamjantj^nna* rinnaun + irm ihtn fh*nuauy|u

22.00 UlVl/aii.U.8.75 irm /am16.90 unvi/auu.11.40 invi/wru.59.05 mvi/m.N.
63(1.3) R.C. MANHOLES TYPE C FOR R.C.P.DIA.1.20 M. WITH R.C.COVER (DWG.NO.DS-703) nuna 1.20 x 1.75 ii. g4io0ii 2.73 u. via 0  1.20 u. nh - aan 2 vn*STEEL GRATING 0.25 x 1.10 U. n. R.C.MANHOLE flunuphila)aaunna CLASSS 'E' 2.045 mj.y. @ 2,594.00 = 5,304.73 invimanianu RB 9 uu. 245.477 nn. @ 26.03 = 6,390.40 in  viiviamalu RB 6 uu. 6.935 nn. @ 29.41 = 203.98 inna^Awnwan 6.310 nn. @ 75.24 = 474.79 inviluuuu (1) 25.599 w m @ 311.71 = 7,979.46 in viivramnn L 50 x 50 x 6 uu. 3.600 n. @ 128.10 = 461.17 in viANCHORAGE BAR 9 UU.X10 HU. 0.798 nn. @ 26.03 = 20.77 in viHutaw 18 n® @ 3.90 = 70.21 inviuHuinjwuijw 17.727 auu. @ 50.67 = 898.23 in vi■Ulunwaunu - mj.u. @ 85.45 = - inviaaunlaviEnu 1:3:6 0.273 auu. @ 1,917.00 = 523.34 inviYl‘5'lEJVIEJnj0l?lLlUU 0.273 auu. @ 288.77 = 78.84 innmvnanuauu 2 mi 1.440 cn.ii. @ 450.21 = 648.30 invianvnaunuu l hu 0.720 en.y. @ 38.80 = 27.94 inviSTEEL GRATING vna 2 HU 1 d\i @ 360.16 = 360.16 unvim*numviunivnK MANHOLE = 23,442.32 inviphtlaaaunla (aa 1 ph uuna 0.490 x 0.790 x 0.10 u.)aaunla CLASSS "E" 0.039 mj.jj. @ 2,594.00 = 101.17 inviroamalu RB 9 uu. 3.969 nn. 26.03 = 103.32 invimawnivian 0.099 nn. 75.24 = 7.47 inviluilUU (2) 0.643 eau. <S> 273.97 = 176.16 inviiranann L 50 x 50 x 6 uu. 2.60 n. 128.10 = 333.07 inviANCHORAGE BAR 9 UU.X10 HU. 0.699 nn. @ 26.03 = 18.20 in  viSTEEL SLEEVE 1/8' (2x4 HU.) 0.200 y. @ 108.92 = 21.78 invifhlHBU 14 @ 3.90 = 54.60 invia'nvnanuauu 2 hu 1.040 w?.y. @ 450.21 = 468.22 invifhvmaunuu 1 4ii 0.520 pn.y. @ 38.80 = 20.18 invifhffflwanijfnwu 0.387 pn.y. @ 30.00 = 11.61 invi□ an*nuauvjUPhi)aRaufnB l tin = 1,315.77 invi□  awuauymphtlaaaunla 2 tJn = 2 X 1,315.77 = 2,631.54 invia'n*nuauvju = fh*nu MANHOLE + phila= 23442.32 + 2631.54 26,073.86 rnvi/EACHwunrnna ifiunnjivtaniamwaanug£iji0au.an



6.3(4.1) PLAIN CONCRETE HEADWALL FOR R.C. PIPE CULVERT (END WALL TYPE) (DWG.NO.DS-103)fifmnviaimnn l - 0 1.00 a. ns l  iranaanln CLASSS "E’ 2.255 au a. @ 2,594.00 5,849.47 unviivianiaTa RB 6 aa. 22.98 nn. @ 29.41 = 675.88 in viwianiala RB 12 aa. 7.96 nn. @ 26.56 = 211.34 in  vijwiwniwan 0.77 nn. @ 75.24 = 58.19 in  viUfuMJ (2) 4.994 «5.u. @ 273.97 = 1,368.21 in viTjnnauastJiijmi 2.680 AU.U. @ 112.00 = 300.16 in vimtfmwnufb mi 5.148 91*5.11. ® 30.00 = 154.44 in vim W itiraa = 8,617.69 in  vipmnumjiiu = 8617.69 / 2.255 = 3,821.59 invi/au.a.
vwjnmvi^ iJlanm vtam aia iwasnu^qiiSEJU fn

6.3(11.1) RETAINING WALL TYPE 1A (DWG.NO.RT-101)
fin s in fm a^  H = 0.50 u. nnasT j = 10.00 a. (riaamnauwa)finasuaty 7.537 a m  @ 340.74 = 2,568.14 unvi^nninJfuwu 8.262 nun. @ 112.00 = 925.34 unvi\JuriauaKtno 7.600 W5.JJ. @ 525.58 = 3,994.41 invinsunlnvtsnu 1:3:6 1.377 nun. @ 1,917.00 = 2,639.71 UTKIviriuvianuunaViuiiu 0.689 nun. @ 288.77 = 198.97 U1VISLEEVE P.V.C. PIPE DIA.1* 1 an @ 8.71 = 8.71 unvi
. v  « Xfmiflvmnuwnvm 6.000 915.U. @ 30.00 = 180.00 unvi

rioHsnuna = 10,515.27 mvi/a.pmnuwfmqij = 10515.27 / 10 = 1,051.52 u W a .ranoroij iJIamviamamwaaougqjiatiiia-}
6.3(11.3) RETAINING WALL TYPE 2A (FOR SIDEWALK) (DWG.NO.RT-101)nnainmnaa-j H = 2.00 a. fm an ru  B = 1.50 a. pm am i = 10.00 a.Piaunlm CLASSS ”E' 9.000 nun. @ 2,594.00 = 23,346.00 unvilauau (l) 47.783 9I5.JJ. @ 311.71 = 14,894.44 unviLviama^a DB 12 aa. 650.030 nn. @ 25.71 = 16,714.54 unvijnwwnivian 16.251 nn. @ 75.24 = 1,222.71 unvi^nnuiliiimi 34.680 nun. @ 112.00 = 3,884.16 unvifiauninviEnu 1:3:6 1.734 nu.n. @ 1,917.00 = 3,324.08 unvi

mnEmEnuueiakitiu 1.734 nun. @ 288.77 = 500.73 unviSLEEVE P.V.C. PIPE DIA.1" 1 @ 8.71 = 8.71 unviGEOTEXTILE WEIGHT 200 GVSq.M. 13.182 «?.n. @ 113.31 = 1,493.59 unvi
fHfawwiiJfbmi 2.000 WWJ. @ 30.00 = 60.00 unvi

f iiU m a r ia = 65,448.94 UTM/a.

mnumjviu 65448.94 /  10 = 6,544.89 unvi/a.
vianaivin if iam v iam a ia tw aa iu g tu iaE m e r}



6.4(1) CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER 0.50 M. WIDTH (DWG.NO.GD-709) nfmnpmutm 10.00 u. GUTTER vmn 0.25 jj. nru  0.30 n.(̂fl?0W'JVmi«lJ 0.000 nru. @ 16.53 = - in  virimansaflfiuvmiMXvHiflEjnfliyim) 0.000 mj.w. @ 256.21 = - in  vi
i\m \i nnufMWUvi 3.750 au.u. @ 112.00 = 420.00 in  vi•nuwuounau - suj.jj. @ 85.45 = - invinaunln CLASSS "E" 1.633 au.11. @ 2,594.00 = 4,236.00 in  viIm uu (2) 12.426 m.n. @ 273.97 = 3,404.35 invifmemunutbmj 5.000 nvu. @ 30.00 = 150.00 in  vifM w ih t iij = 8,210.35 in vi8210.35 / 10.00 = 821.03 invi/u.
vunmvn) piaunla 0.1633 au.uyu.I jjiuju 0.9160 at.jj./u. tlaifaviletlflvhy 0.1633

6.4(6) spec ial co n crete curb (u vm vs ih n m lru xJp im sS M u W iO m is vn  ra ised  m ed ia n  i r r  m i.)BARRIER CURB EU 0.25 U l«
f la s n n n r a tm  10 uw5wniiwwuvi - SD.3J. <§> 112.00 = - invifiaunlw CLASSS "E" 0.447 SVU.U. @ 2,594.00 = 1,159.52 inviRB.09 UU.X20 W .@ 0.50 lU vnaw aRw ) 21 visu @ 17.17 = 360.53 inviUuuti (2) 5.090 @ 273.97 = 1,394.51 invifinwiviEniiwTwu 2.000 «wjj. @ 30.00 = 60.00 invif h W i t m u = 2,974.56 in  vimnuwim'u 2974.56 / 10 = 297.45 U7VI/U.vuntiivM} iRinwfeiJjM'UJUWjfiaunla 0.0447 auu/u.Kminj 0.500 RiJiyu. tlAvrralailRvha 0.045 W5.U.

(1.5) CONCRETE SLAB 5 CM. THICK (WIRE MESH) (m m tm J lfl 40 x  40 CM.) WITH 5 CM. SAND BEDDINGSAND BEDDINGrinoafjvmEJinnuviEU = 160.00 invi/foi.y.mtnjjw 5 njj. = 21.66 invi/aij.y.
:nn = 181.66 invi/au.sj.aiutjuaiijja'UA'mj 181.66 x 1.40 x 90% = 228.89 u W m mRimiuufmiiasmiaaiiTnfln (urvtu 70% embankment) = 32.16 inyi/auji.m41umjV|iraB4 SAND BEDDING = 261.05 inYi/au.y.RRmnwuii 1 r i .jj.-  . -r jT(w«u wnunwuvi 0.100 fuj.jj. @ 112.00 = 11.20 U1V1WIER MESH 4 MM. # 0.20x0.20 M. 1.000 W4.U. @ 25.74 25.74 invifniimifliiifnwjiiflstjfltwma'j 1.000 m.n. @ 45.00 = 45.00 in vinaunln CLASSS "E" 0.050 SVU.H. @ 2,594.00 = 129.70 inviSAND BEDDING 0.050 au.u. @ 261.05 S 13.05 invinolwitiTiii = 224.69 invif̂ n̂ 'ruwuyj’u 224.69 / 1.00 = 224.69 unyiAn.jj.

ra n a iv t]  iR ynn im am am w a?nug£y iaEm fn



6.5(1.6) PLAIN CONCRETE SLAB WITH SAWED JOINT 5  CM. THICK WITH 5  CM. SAND BEDDINGSAND BEDDING = 160.00 mvi/aiLy.rinmisk 5 nu. = 21.66 irm/auy.= 181.66 tnvi/auy.a-juEjTjifoaiawmj = 181.66 x 1.40 x 90% = 228.89 imi/au.y.riTflTiuyn'masmiaaytnm (uami 70% embankment) = 32.16 UTvi/ao.y.fl’i-iiyayvi'uua'J SAND BEDDING = 261.05 mvi/mmaatnnwjvl 1 w j i .naunln CLASSS "E" 0.050 au.u. @ 2,594.00 = 129.70 U1V1ISJUUTJ (2) 0.000 m.u. ® 273.97 = - inviPmWWYmYl 0.100 aii.u. ® 112.00 = 11.20 inviflTTOMtnothmiiiastn'ia'taiaffn'i'iJan 1.000 PIXU. @ 45.00 = 45.00 in  vifhiiucnvmfiaiinlpi 1.000 a m  @ 9.27 = 9.27 in viman jo in t 2.00 y. @ 23.39 = 46.78 in viSAND BEDDING 0.050 au.u. @ 261.05 = 13.05 in  vifhWihy-ny = 255.00 in vinmumiym = 255 / 1.00 = 255.00 vnvi/flT.y.vynoiwj tfiynnjwamalyiwaH'iygnjiami^i
6.9(2.1) KILOMETER STONE TYPE 1 FOR PAINTED FACING (DWG.NO.GD-707)
6.9(2.2) KILOMETER STONE TYPE II FOR REFLECTIVE SHEET FACING (DWG.NO.GD-707)nm nnw w  0..40x0.30x0.78 y/miiRyntuauny - a im @ 85.45 = - in  vinaun!a CLASSS "E" 0.177 au .is. @ 2,594.00 = 459.14 in  vilyumj (2) 2.787 M il. @ 273.97 = 763.55 vnvitviamalu 4.547 nn. @ 26.83 = 122.01 in vimawnivianV 0.114 nn. @ 75.24 = 8.55 in  vivnau t j 1.077 n?.y. @ 77.60 = 83.58 in  vi(fan^uuasiMupnviiftaa 1.000 ija @ 250.00 = 250.00 in vi\JiHjwnTj5ipiiS4 1.000 P̂I @ 551.00 = 551.00 in viunrihimnn 0.15x0.15x1.5 y. uiruvaalim l  mi (lunTt^ithuiruftaynTHanuT* W fim thm in u 1 mi)naynlw CLASSS "E” 0.034 a im @ 2,594.00 = 88.20 in vilytuju (2) 0.720 Pim @ 273.97 = 197.26 inviwama^u 8.470 nn. @ 26.83 = 227.27 in vimpiwnivian 0.212 nn. @ 75.24 = 15.93 inviEXPANSION BOLT 6.000 h @ 25.00 = 150.00 UTYIupiuaa3JLUBuai:ioauua^w?Buphainwi 1.000 uwu ® 1,046.00 = 1,046.00 U1VIn y m ia n  TYPE 1 FOR PAINTED facing = 2,215.49 invifrm«M ^WEiy ann-a 20% tiaan'nai’) = 0.2 X 2,215.49 = 443.10 in  vifiniuautiu TYPE 1 FOR PAINTED FACING = 2,658.58 invi/nannyfi-naa TYPE II FOR REFLECTIVE SHEET FACING = 3,411.49 Tjnvtfhtma'J ijanay fiaffa 20% uaamTan = 0.2 X 3,411.49 = 682.30 in vifrmunyyu TYPE II FOR REFLECTIVE SHEET FACING = 4,093.78 mvi/vtah

w n u iv it j



6.10(1.3) SIGN PLATE 1.2 MM. THICK BLACK LABEL TYPE 3 OR 4 (ItW irln i) (DWG.NO.RS-101-104) 
6.10(1.3) SIGN PLATE 1.2 MM. THICK BLACK LABEL TYPE 3 OR 4 (filvhU ) (DWG.NO.RS-101-104) {haaiiaA^vraantbsmYitma high intensity GRADE - inJs uw'uaamnai

n ^ m im v ia n ^ u & n s a v ru T  1.2 m U flm w m ja invm v i 1.00 r i a l )

a^vi?ijm iasviaiiua'5am 'S '](iviaa'i,iiia i,iifi'5>iI iw u ,a iJ ,iiia " i)  u a sff9 tfnw 7 ,iau iiau vna ifliaw iJ i8 ii^ (ttu iiaA )miiw'mvian îjaAnsavmT 1.2 uu. 10.36 fin. @ 44.61 = 462.12 inviAn.iJ.piiviuavia'jilna 1.00 P17.JJ. @ 452.71 = 452.71 unvi/cn.jj.mFrame 50x25x1.6 UU.(W=1.80kg/m.)nuvna 4.85 nn. @ 37.39 = 181.34 inn/wwi.muwwuastfauuaAaei'H^High Intensity Grade) 1.00 2,437.75 = 2,437.75 invi/nma'ia'3S'nw5,iifutiairvnaifiia'5viina3ai(viuita'j) 0.40 640.75 = 256.30 inYiAn.ii.(tin 40% ■aa-smiviiia4) tnnAn.u.aiiJ?tviiiainifl1a4TOj'iafmivn-)viai^ani4via<i 1.00 ns.u. @ 20.00 = 20.00 tnviAn.ii.fin Bolt & Nut Tjushanssei (inati) 4.00 28.04 = 112.15 MYlAn.ll.Riwa&iuwuflmfhi.a^ 1.00 a m  @ 104.00 = 104.00 tnviAn.ii.tmiUflUYlU SIGN PLATE 1.2 MM. THICK BLACK LABEL TYPE TYPE 3 OR 4 fljjmvbu) = 3,845.03 UTVI/aT.JJ.Fmilinijym SIGN PLATE 1.2 MM. THICK BLACK LABEL TYPE 3 OR 4 (uivim) = 4,026.37 invi/aT.jj.
0(1.4) SIGN PLATE 1.2 MM. THICK COLOUR LABEL TYPE 3 OR 4 (llW lyl7U) (DWG.NO.RS-101-104)
0(1.4) SIGN PLATE 1.2 MM. THICK COLOUR LABEL TYPE 3 OR 4 (filrlTU ) (DWG.NO.RS-101-104)ihaaymiraviTfljmJreuiwrih HIGH INTENSITY GRADE tatnSfrn^a - uiJs uw-uemninQ'SniriEmwiiman^ua-jnsavtin 1.2 uu.lamviauannmivl 1.00 nut.)3^vi4owu,aTani4'3,iaLitiaijvilBiaia4ViijnaaKiiaLiua-jaa'i4')(iviaa-j,iiiaT,iia ,̂iiTwij,aiJ,iiiTT)rinuwuvianwa'jnsamn 1.2 uu. 10.36 nn. @ 44.61 = 462.12 inv\An.jj.tinviijavia4f)ia 1.00 W?JJ. @ 452.71 * 452.71 mviAn.u.mFrame 50x25x1.6 SJJJ.(W=1.80kg/m.)niJvna 4.85 nn. @ 37.39 = 181.34 mviAn.ii.flTUWUMuasramia4am-a*|(High Intensity Grade) 1.00 a m  @ 2,437.75 = 2,437.75 mviAn.ii.RTOTanw4,dutiauwamTa4MiJTuasviaiiiia^aai4‘i 0.40 @ 2,437.75 975.10 mviAn.ii.(High Intensity Grade) '(aa 40% Iia4vnma4) mviAn.u.mdttma?niflTawi4iun?uniwai4mi4via4 1.00 WS.JJ. @ 20.00 = 20.00 mviAn.ii.tin Bolt & Nut Tju&nsit (iomj) 4.00 28.04 = 112.15 mviAn.ii.maawuwvOm?faum 1.00 m .i\. @ 104.00 = 104.00 mVlAn.ll.nVlumnill SIGN PLATE 1.2 MM. THICK COLOUR LABEL TYPE 3 OR 4 (‘lliiiivteu) = 4,563.83 mviAn.ii.flVmmnjU SIGN PLATE 1.2 MM. THICK COLOUR LABEL TYPE 3 OR 4 (Stvbu) 4,745.17 mviAn.ii.



6.10(2.2) R.C. SIGN POST SIZE 0.15 X  0.15 M. (DWG.NO.RS-101-103)fiemnisn l  wu fm u m i 3.00 u.■nuwuT|w 1.000 viau @ 45.00 = 45.00 invifiaunlpwEnu 1 : 3 : 6  Ifliafiinfl? 0.272 mj.u. ® 1,917.00 = 521.42 inviRaimia CLASSS "E" 0.068 £UJ.U. @ 2,594.00 = 176.39 invinultfuinj 1.395 w m @ 273.97 = 382.19 invitviafuaiu RB12 10.490 nn. @ 26.56 = 278.65 invimaniaiu RB6 2.240 nn. ® 29.41 = 65.89 invisnwwnwwn 0.318 nn. @ 75.24 = 23.95 in viwnffwMtnijEnwu 0.068 a?.u. @ 30.00 = 2.03 in vi4'njvna7a4mi (laiaaunf a) 2.160 W7.ll. @ 38.80 = 83.81 invi•nw relw  (laiaaunla) 2.160 W7.U. @ 77.60 = 167.62 inviminja-aien n.a.a 1.000 WU @ 40.00 = 40.00 inviHnwaa-jH-stan a.a.a. 1.000 WU @ 119.00 = 119.00 invifh-numiiju = 1,905.93 UW3.00 11.wi-a'mwtnjmQaEi = 1905.93 x 1 /3 = 635.31 invi/u.
vnnuivH) -Tj^jj'ituTaejwnjJU.'UUEj'-aljJtwam-si.aEJvntilifii



6.12(1.2) ROADWAY LIGHTINGS 9.00 M. (MOUNTING HEIGHT) TAPERED STEEL POLE DOUBLE BRACKETS W ITH TWO HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM LAMPS 250 
WATTS, CUT-OFF, MOUNTED A T  GRADE (DWG.NO.EE-105)uuuTj05y«iud«ynnjTiflnlvlvhiKNaTU aaawuniwwltKDWG. No. EE -105) vumn'iu^un 9.00 y. (naan 250 W.HPS.)

(o-uuunlTn anyanjsn iiynn itJTm J^rianyna'Sj'iw yriaafu) nnmnmtnu 9 wurianm WJEJ mvati mimfl'awj'jD itJuuu1. anaaMianlvlTlovifaytjiJniflj (rio 1 au)1.1 lEnlvi'flTW'iojjn-jIf̂ jjLLacsj'UfvsnnJis’anianlvivInl .l .l  urilrlfl-ig* 9 00 y. voayfhiaaiuasijiJnirivhaavuija wu l 12,330.00 12,330.001.12 iaylvtvh 250 W.HPS vnayij'UnsnJ (rmatn = l lay, rha = 2 lay) lay 2 5,990.00 11,980.001.1.3 aiaiauasaaiMiimasviByuaj i 136.00 136.001.1.4 jpyiailvlvliaoufnaiasyivian uvm l 3,945.00 3,945.001.1.5 amlvlvh CV or NW 3 x 10 mm/- aioVrffliiamsirmai (aiiym w iiai+traas 2 uwi (isasTOainmJanaina)) n. 39 160.00 6,240.001.1.6 amVrivh IEC 10 2 x 2.5 mm/ (aiolvlvliiay'lyiainiaijlay W 1 tail) u. 20 - -1.1.7 amlvlvh IEC 01 1 x 2.5 mm/ (THW) (amMiiaulyiawa-HTay K 1 lay ivtauluamnTOR') w. 20 8.55 171.001.1.8 ufmwiulvlfli way Precast ilavfu (aiiyunoivhmissusvraii'Nia')) SJ. 35 42.00 1,470.001.1.9 Ground Rod copper dad steel Dia.5/8"x2.40 M. yn 1 360.00 360.00« y  (l.l) aiianlvtflnuasifUniriOisaiianlHflVavi 36,632.001.2 a'lqtlmnj'vTl'O^yny1.2.1 aaiuay uuia 60 A. livla 2 am 240 V. aiuay HPS.250 W. BTinulmny 30 an 1* 15,694 15,694.00
1.2.2 via RSC 0  2' (a'lwuiaaamiaiOaiihaa'i'Ufjy) It. 2 300 600.001.2.3 Ground rod copper clad steel Dia.5/8“x2.4 M 1 745 745.001.2.4 via 0  2 1/2" vifayanayviaflaa U. - 910 -n y  (1.2) anrjtJntruvriit'iynuiinMvyian'lvIvliiiTOya/u.MV 17,039.00mat) (1.2) anqtJnicuflwiynydTOsmanlvlflVau 1,893.221.3 Rnaaa^anlayvifayqtJnimiJrea'ua'i'lvIvh) fniatn 525 uiw rua 600 invi wu 1 600.00 600.001.4 anwaaalvlrlniinsat ua9fl 0 880.00 -1.5 amydttnn nviy.il-mu-mu aaau wu 1 760.00 760.00aniuauvju/au (1.1+1.2+1.3+1.4+1.5) 39,003.11

a'TuydtiailvIvInitata-int4:a:nydttnnn^iM« = 477.00 nu.riTwusio ( u m i 30.5 ina/aav) = 1,192.82 inn/auUYiuRnlu^aWlRfmudv [[(1192.82+80)x(18xl)]/30) = 760.00 invi/au



6.12(3.3) RELOCATION OF EXISTING ROADWAY LIGHTINGS SINGLE BRACKET WfUl/fJitJu DOUBLE BRACKETS) (DWG.NO.EE-105)
Sa&uuurUfi S e m rm in u  22 «untirro VI%jQCJ ripmawhEj rihiuul . fhriuwrBufouimtrtJvuityiloiJUvnj lai'WvhmouqiJfntu (b'b l sm)l.l  tavMnvtmMamasa/OnvakbsriiaTlvIvlil . l .l  isnl'rtvSng-a 9.00 u. iiieafi'itwti'iiiflstjiJnituvI-i^pi'sij^MViJTUiJ îisiJUw) 20% wwmtvni wu 1 3,866.00 3,866.001.1.2 Wl'rfvh 250 w.HPS viiausiJfnnlWfuiJ f̂lauimiJ) 20% nawm-ilrai law 1 5,990.00 5,990.001.1.3 mmauasMfl&uwvrasviauusM 1JA 1 136.00 136.001.1.4 riniialauat'n-ijnmailvIvlinBunimaiiii.vian (lwi84teiu) UVN 1 760.00 760.001.1.5 anutvlvh NYY 3 x 10 mm/- avaMiiemvsvri-man (ainsjuvitraiai+iraaB 2 turn? (vsasauaioniJanaina)) (Itf-ua-slviii) u. 39 160.00 6,240.0011.6 aialvlvh IEC 10 2 x 2.5 mm/ (aiaMiiMutana-tera'lmi W 1 tau) (Vrowlvni) u. 20 43.20 864.001.1.7 anaWvh IEC 01 l x 2.5 mm/ (THW) (aiutvWniMma™era'ln>i M 1 lau iviauluaitinrna) (Wna/lviii) u. 20 8.55 171.001.1.8 tiarua'itAvIvh vnau Precast tJmmi (aiiiJuiiivhnuvsBBirairata'i) 11. 35 42.00 1,470.001.1.9 Ground Rod copper clad steel Dia.5/8"x2.40 M. 1 360.00 360.00n n  (1.1) aiiaildflnuaaqtJnianJreBniai'lvJvIVmi 19,857.001.2 (iiqtJniiuifW'hunu1.2.1 mmanu nvw 60 A. livfa 2 ana 240 V. mimu HPS.250 W. rnnulmfiu 30 era 2 15,694 31,388.001.2.2 via RSC 0  2' (a'nwiufaaanaifliuaiihmfnamj) a. 4 300 1,200.001.2.3 Ground rod copper clad steel Dia.5/8"x2.4 M ija 2 745 1,490.001.2.4 via 0 2 1/2“ vnaymwuviaaaei u. - 910 -nti (1.2) an^nvm^w«mi^3«mav'lv)vl3wvijiei/uvi4 34,078.00iaaa (1.2) fnqvJnsrivfttfvoiinuthvtvmanWflVmj 1,549.001.3 (inB««4(a'34laiiHfBJjqiJnvniiJvBanianlvlfln) rUwtn 525 vnvi nva 600 unvi mj 1 600.00 600.001.4 (hwaaatvlvhihvB* vaaa - 880.00 -1.5 a-mislwn nm nm hrvu «ami mj - 760.00 -aranilBBVju/au (1.1+1.2+1.3+1.4+1.5) 22,006.00

vstittmti-aannn'j'Sivm 477.00 na.fhmiita ( tlniru 30.5 unn/aav) = 1,192.82 vm/auuvnra'nltjgBvaslaHmtJiiv [Kll92.82+80)x(18xl)]/30] - 760.00 unvi/mJ
6.12(4) fh s jrm u B u v tn m im lrlrh u a xS R m w Ja u ila d rlrh  30 KVA m o iiq ilm a ja T v y fi (DWG.NO.EE-105)
2. RV5wmtjuamv'lvlv)n2.1 nvwiTloTOainrmMm U1V1 0 - -2.2 nvwUiiiluflWWaiun'ii'lvIvh (uiram tbsinwriTsiaj)2.2.1 flnsvmfiauDonmTOlvWhuBSBamuijau'Ja'jlvivh 30 KVA waiiifUnvnj2.2.1 msvvmCaimamvmauiJa/lvIvh 30 KVA vnautjilrnn! 1 170,000 170,000.002.2.2 rinsiviniiauuaiyiwlvlvh uvu2.2.2 niowmCaujialvl UW 1 1,000 1,000.002.2.3 fl'nariaaavrmBaeft ttW 1 300 300.002.2.4 fiiiBaarmWvia '̂nulvIvIi uvm - -2.2.5 HiCieiai 1 1,500 1,500.00■3351(i3S«mS8JJmllv)vh/UM4 172,800.00



6.14(2) LED LAMP FLASHING SIGNAL (SOLAR CELL)fhaii nurm vnna ifijiitu Tifn/mbu sninuMUl ^iJTO^nisO’wijiaivifuJiwiMaw-si'iiaaua'jonviMf! (Solar CelO 1 2,500.00 2,500.002 umVriaiytgntuflrhmam'umraaiii LEDS (imafiiniJiTOaajayNat) UM 1 2,500.00 2,500.003 uw«\)via55iwa«BTYi«u^B4miwuasfr)niiw 1 3,000.00 3,000.004 qUniriniunNniTtra'iuismj 1 4,720.00 4,720.005 ^Uninlnivniimiinmbs^ 1 3,500.00 3,500.006 UTJOTunâ TiQiBavr-a (Dry Cell) 2 1,875.00 3,750.007 iananvifviaamT[Blvlacyi\|i[uv(?8ijjiu (uinrarajemrum q> ioo mm. a-J 3.00 m.) wu 1 2,500.00 2,500.00rinmwumi/uw 22,470.00
6.15(1.1) THERMOPLASTIC PAINT (YELLOW) (DWG.NO.RS-201-203) 
6.15(1.2) THERMOPLASTIC PAINT (W HITE) (DWG.NO.RS-201-203) 
6.15(1.2.1) THERMOPLASTIC PAINT PAVEMENT MARKINGREFLECTORIZED THERMOPLASTIC MARKING mwa84 (YELLOW) avh (LIGHT BLUE) aim  (WHITE)

fh9 6.00 nn. / 257.12 257.12fhanuni 0.40 nn. / m.}j. 24.34 24.34m PRIMER 1.00 eiTW. 23.75 23.75riirfuihinn (riiui4uasfhi^aijrifnimaw8-i) 12.00 12.00fhvwaaunTnnnn, Factor mwsrwauiKM - -, miasviama-i (3 fiSVatytyi)
rin-anumjTjvi (tjtm/w3.j j .) 317.21 317.21

6.15(3) CURB MARKINGS (DWG.NO.RS-202) 
6.15(4) BARRIER MARKINGS (DWG.NO.RS-202)

.  *  Jiwtowyiwi l  m u.fliaLfiaauuimjuuwwi 1.00pimnuaf 1.00fTmipmuasaiw, imtwtfwi, ehvn 1.00rraiumjwu
6.15(8.1) UNI-DIRECTIONAL ROAD STUD (DWG.NO.RS-202) 

fn ROAD STUD fin EPOXYrntmtiuiruvi, , fhun
riwum rm j

m u. 28.97 = 28.97 WVI/W1.JJ.m. u. @ 10.64 = 10.64 irm/ws.1!.m u. @ 38.00 = 38.00 VWI/WJ.N.

= 77.60 UWeiTN.

= 238.54 wn/EACH- 10.23 U1VI/EACH* 60.00 UTVI/EACH
= 308.77 mvi/EACH



7.1 TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT DURING CONSTRUCTION(7.1) rruqvJnmi {hurw)Itfijavi 9 oniifiija 1.00 ijfl g> 70,396.22 = 70,396.22 unviIvqwi 12 rmejSa 1.00 tjpi <g> 12,739.68 = 12,739.68miiiiiriiJTiia.iJniinnhEi ifluwu = 83,135.90 U1YI51fi1RU1jy 180 X 83,135.90 = 13,666.17 invi1,095-  iiinuTuvinrm x ^lunmvftau 1,095 t u (3®
i|im 9 framja ijwravian 4 Simsnan TJRniiaTWvmfflnvru ***wnmnn {ha 1 ija'lim'u'lfi 3 tljhmj •51001? I a n 5 i f l u t o u v j u 51PI151JJ

AVI 91V3U vivilti (invi) (mvi)1 MiiiaHiTaiiivflfl'unniijIviiiwiniiiiii'aT1.1 flntMBu fin.2 2 umj 1,592.46 3,184.921.2 {hauustfi pin.io 2 utiu 1,104.89 2,209.781.3 ih t iu v is ih  m A  V ila  m.5 2 ur-rj 4,246.56 8,493.121.4 {htmutvi nn.7 2 uwu 2,123.28 4,246.561.5 { h u u u s ih  n r m m 2 LieJu 1,104.89 2,209.78
1.6 { h t w u s i h  "i i b 4 =a'sn3c5tl««nu^h ej" 1 lu iu 1,415.52 1,415.521.7 {human " lia w w ila A w iir 1 UWU 1,592.46 1,592.461.8 {human sm.7 iias wn.8 2 turn 1,592.46 3,184.921.9 {human an.9 uas an.io 2 U M J 1,592.46 3,184.921.10 {human vrouaurmihu 1 uwu 1,592.46 1,592.461.9 {human nn.25 uas m.26 3 tlfj V 1,415.52 4,246.561.9 {hunimj n.40 uas u.4l 2 LlfJu 1,485.69 2,971.381.2 {huunsnh an.26 2 U M J 3,184.92 6,369-841.18 PLASTIC BARRIER w in fl.50 x U.100 x a.80 all. 0 w 1,900.00 -1.19 laiihuivian nvna 3"x3"x2 mi. («uvn3) 0 IJJ85 565.71 -1.20 iniwiiinjM 1 0 1JPI 895.00 -171 inmuouvi 2 0 675.00 -1.22 n&uuim 3 0 1JPI 630.00 -1.23 rmtmn 0 350.00 -1.11 aŵ nuasviaviua'Siiija 2 tfu 12 um 1,115.00 13,380.001.12 uw^vnamaiivian w m  rx2"x2 mi. 0 ijpt 154.00 -1.13 CONCRETE BARRIER 0 u. 2,844.04 -1.14 afy£UifU5^ 0 ija 100.00 -1.15 iMfllBlnU 3 #m 1,538.00 4,614.001.16 luminal 75 nail'd 3 TjPl 2,500.00 7,500.001.17 amfti COLD PAINT 0 PI5.ll. 108.00 -1.18 fhmTaaTmwnnTTn'daanou (Salvi 50% i)8«susnaTri8aihmin?it\!tin) 0 7U 920.00 -1.19 riiiih'auiiimia^uahniungiudaaaiT'u (aaW 75% aaiisutiiairiaaih'ii’niiaiijqp) 0 TU 1,250.00 •TW 70,396.22wiioiwj 1. ututfh l mh BaiBUsmouuTiMiiiM 200 urns



ijism 12 unupjjja sjainiiriaaiwiliJ ***viinuivwj iha 1 sjaHmula 3 5aim; narm rmi&BWbu 51FIT5*3JJ
A

'  VI <111*311 mbu (invi) (inn)1
u ihauussh m.4 wla m . 5 2 umi 4,246.56 8,493.121.2 {huuusih ein.7 2 UWU 2,123.28 4,246.561.3 {htlUUSlh flfl.26 0 uwu 3,184.92 -1.4 PLASTIC BARRIER w m  n.50 x U.100 x 3.80 Sill. 0 3u 1,900.00 -1.5 lanihaiwan w m  3"x3"x2 mi. (nuvna) 0 VUWi 565.71 -1.6 m&iiuuvi 1 0 1JG 895.00 -1.7 mmumjvi 2 0 675.00 -1.8 mwiunivi 3 0 630.00 -
1 .9 nystiflu 0 3u 350.00 -1.10 mwamiBrnanivian mna i"xl"x2 mi. 0 154.00 -1.11 CONCRETE BARRIER 0 JJ. 2,844.04 -1.12 f l f U q p w w 0 100.00 -1.13 Ivlnisviiu 0 W34 1,538.00 -1,14 uumpibI  75 UBUl3 0 w \ 2,500.00 -1.15 Small COLD PAINT 0 WTU. 108.00 -1.16 mi-nina'mi'wui'muiJaBflmj (oailvf 50% UBiistisnainaain-ianuanifyi) 0 Til 920.00 -1.17 miBiMunMmailua'iuTuniiiJiJaBaiiB (Mv( 75% TiB'Hsusiiairiaaiiiaiuanityi) 0 TU - -

T i l l 12,739.68
vunaividj

1. uhiim l  M ill fmis&smnjjtmSmm 200 mm


